Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Airex, Inc. 01/08/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	NEC Tokin Corporation				
Street Address:	7-1, Kohriyama 6-chome				
Internal Address:	Taihaku-ku, Sendai-shi				
City:	Miyagi				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	982-8510				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		72308			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)628-8844 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Fax Number:(202)628-8844Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:949-263-8400Email:abaland@crowell.comCorrespondent Name:Jonathan M. LindsayAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 14300Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			101669.56032US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jonathan M. Lindsay			
Total Attachments: 1 source=56032USAssignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC TOKIN Corporation., a Japanese corporation with a principal place of business at 7-1, Kohriyama 6-chome, Taihaku-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi, JAPAN 982-8510 ("NEC"), together with Airex Inc., a Japanese corporation with a principal place of business at 2-14-9 shinyokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN 222-0033 ("Airex") are the sole and exclusive owners of the following patent ("the Patent"):

U.S. Patent No. 7,230,818 Inventors: Setsuo NOGUCHI, Kohtaroh TAKAHASHI, Eiji MATSUNAGA, Yoshihiko SAIKI, Satoshi ARAI and Sadamu TOITA Title: PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF Issue Date: June 12, 2007

WHEREAS, Airex is desirous of assigning its full and entire right, title and interest, in, to and under the Patent and all inventions described therein to NEC; and

WHEREAS, NEC is desirous of receiving the same and being the sole and exclusive owner of the full and entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Airex** hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to **NEC**, its assigns and successors in interest, the full and entire right, title and interest, in, to and under the Patent, together with the inventions described therein, and together with the right to sue for any past infringement, for the sole use and behoof of **NEC**, its assigns and successors in interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Airex has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this _____ day of (Jam, S), (29).

Airex, Inc.

Balm

Signature

Yoshihiko Baba Printed Name

Title: President_

DC6407399.1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 02/19/2009